
Middle 
Name

Position/Category Email Login ID

41 Filers

Senior Management 
Analyst / 8 horacio.arroyo@lacers.org horacio.arroyo@lacity.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 edwin.avanessian@lacers.org edwin.avanessian@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 bruce.bernal@lacers.org bruce.bernal@lacers.org

A Assistant General 
Manager / 1 todd.bouey@lacers.org todd.bouey@lacity.org

Senior Management 
Analyst / 8 Isaias.Cantu@lacers.org Isaias.Cantu@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 brian.cha@lacers.org brian.cha@lacers.org

Investment Officer / 1 ellen.chen@lacers.org ellen.chen@lacers.org

Fiscal Systems 
Specialist / 6 andy.chiu@lacers.org andy.chiu@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 Margaret.drenk@lacers.org Margaret.drenk@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 audrey.dymally@lacers.org audrey.dymally@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 Edeliza.Fang@Lacers.org Edeliza.Fang@Lacers.org

Senior Management 
Analyst / 8 char.freeman19@gmail.com char.freeman19@gmail.com

B Chief Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 karen.freire@lacers.org karen.freire@lacers.org

A Investment Officer / 1 bryan.fujita@lacers.org bryan.fujita@lacers.org

General Manager / 
87200 Filer neil.guglielmo@lacers.org neil.guglielmo@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 delia.hernandez@lacers.org delia.hernandez@lacers.org

LACERS

Hernandez Delia Retirement Services 07/19/2020

Guglielmo Neil Executive Office 01/25/2019

Freire Karen Retirement Services 04/28/2008

Fujita Bryan Investment 01/25/2019

Freeman Charlena Executive Office 11/08/2020

Fang Edeliza Administration 07/01/2020

Dymally Audrey Retirement Services 07/19/2020

Drenk Margaret Health Benefits 
Administration 07/01/2020

Chiu Andy Administrative 
Operations 01/25/2019

Chen Ellen Investment 11/25/2019

Administrative 
OperationsCha Brian 10/11/2020

Cantu Isaias Administration 06/23/2019

Bouey Todd Administrative 
Operations 05/27/2018

Bernal Bruce Health Benefits 
Administration 07/01/2020

City of Los Angeles

List of Filers

Report date : 1/13/2021

Last Name First Name Division Start Date

Avanessian Edwin Administrative 
Operations 07/01/2020

Arroyo Horacio Administration 04/27/2020



Investment Officer / 1 clark.hoover@lacers.org clark.hoover@lacers.org

Chief Investment 
Officer / 87200 Filer rod.june@lacers.org rod.june@lacers.org

Investment Officer / 1 robert.king@lacers.org robert.king@lacers.org

Senior Management 
Analyst / 8 john.koontz@lacers.org john.koontz@lacers.org

K Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 taneda.larios@lacers.org taneda.larios@lacity.org

Senior Personnel 
Analyst / 8 lin.lin@lacers.org lin.lin@lacers.org

Investment Officer / 1 wilkin.ly@lacers.org wilkin.ly@lacers.org

Information Systems 
Manager / 2 thomas.ma@lacers.org thomas.ma@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 lauren.mccall@lacers.org lauren.mccall@lacers.org

W Chief Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 dale.wong@lacers.org dale.wong@lacers.org

Departmental Chief 
Accountant / 1 rahoof.oyewole@lacers.org rahoof.oyewole@lacers.org

Investment Officer / 1 jeremiah.paras@lacers.org jeremiah.paras@lacers.org

Investment Officer / 1 epark92848@gmail.com eduardo.park@lacers.org

E Assistant General 
Manager / 1 lita.payne@lacers.org lita.payne@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 estella.priebe@lacers.org estella.priebe@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst 
/ 8 lourdes.quintos@lacers.org lourdes.quintos@lacers.org

Chief Benefits Analyst / 8 alex.rabrenovich@lacers.org alex.rabrenovich@lacers.org

Senior Benefits Analyst / 
8 heather.ramirez@lacers.org heather.ramirez@lacers.org

Internal Auditor / 1 melani.rejuso@lacers.org melani.rejuso@lacity.org

Investment Officer / 1 barbara.sandoval@lacers.org barbara.sandoval@lacers.org

P Senior Benefits Analyst / 
8 ann.seales@lacers.org ann.seales@lacers.orgSeales Ann Retirement Services 07/01/2020

Sandoval Barbara Investment 01/25/2019

Rejuso Maria Executive Office 03/23/2014

Ramirez Heather Member Services & 
Communications 07/01/2020

Quintos Maria Lourdes Administration 07/01/2020

Rabrenovich Alex Health Benefits 
Administration 01/01/2010

Priebe Estella Retirement Services 07/19/2020

Payne Carmelita Executive Office 01/31/2010

Paras Jeremiah Investment 11/25/2019

Park Eduardo Investment 03/29/2013

Oyewole Rahoof Fiscal 09/13/2020

Nguyen Dale Administration 01/01/2010

Administrative 
OperationsMcCall Lauren 07/01/2020

Ly Wilkin Investment 06/02/2014

Ma Thomas Systems 01/25/2019

Lin Lin Human Resources 01/25/2019

Member Services & 
CommunicationsLarios Taneda 07/01/2020

Koontz John Administration 12/30/2012

June Rodney Investment 01/25/2019

King Robert Investment 08/19/2019

Hoover Clark Investment 11/25/2019



Senior Benefits Analyst / 
8 lady.smith@lacers.org lady.smith@lacers.org

Senior Project 
Coordinator/ 8 stephanie.smith@lacers.org stephanie.smith@lacers.org

M Senior Benefits Analyst / 
8 ferralyn.sneed@lacers.org ferralyn.sneed@lacers.org

Investment Officer / 1 jimmyfwang@gmail.com jimmy.wang@lacers.org

Grand Total: 41
Run date/time: Wednesday, January 13, 2021 

Wang Jimmy Investment 03/29/2013

Smith Lady Retirement Services 07/01/2020

Sneed Ferralyn Retirement Services 07/01/2020

Smith Stephanie Health Benefits 
Administration 03/16/2020




